

SESSIONS (POCSO) CASE NO. 149/2025
CNR- WBJP01-004568-2025

Order-07, Dated- 18/11/2025

Received the charge sheet being no 677/2025 date 17/11/2025 in connection with Kotwali P.S case no 524/2025 date 19/09/2025 against accused person namely 1) **Firdus Alam @ Bappa** for the offence punishable u/s 12 of POCSO Act r/w sec. 77/107/61(2) BNS.

Perused the chargesheet and the record.

Cognizance is **..taken.**

Hence case be registered as session's (POCSO)- 149/2025.

The accused person namely **Firdus Alam @ Bappa is in j/c.**

To date (19/11/2025) for production of the accused person and Supply of copy.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
(Under the POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge,
(Under the POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri